8

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 10, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 150

June 20, 1995 - Offered by Representatives Baldus, Bell, Grobschmidt, Kunicki, Krug, R. Potter, Hanson, Baldwin, Wood, Cullen, Meyer and Bock.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1167, line 20: delete "primary secondary" and substitute "primary".
- 3 **2.** Page 1167, line 21: substitute "(b)" for "(b)".
- **3.** Page 1167, line 23: delete "(d)".
- 5 **4.** Page 1203, line 19: delete lines 19 to 22.
- **5.** Page 1395, line 12: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1399, line 6.
- 7 **6.** Page 1400, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 1401, line 2.
 - **7.** Page 2392, line 5: after that line insert:
- 9 "(14g) School aid payment. Notwithstanding section 121.15 (1) of the statutes, 10 the department of education shall ensure that of the amount appropriated under 11 section 20.255 (2) (ac) of the statutes, as affected by this act, in the 1996–97 fiscal 12 year, \$150,000,000 shall be distributed on July 1, 1997.".

1 **8.** Page 2449, line 19: delete lines 19 to 23.

2 (END)